	Γ OF HEALTH AND HU R MEDICARE & MEDIC				FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039
	T OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155659		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		COMPLETED 05/24/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF		782	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3 OLD HWY # 60	
SELLER	SBURG HEALTHC	ARE CENTER	SEL	LERSBURG, IN 47172	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE COMPLETION
F 0000					
Bldg. 00	IN00380637. Complaint IN00380 Federal/State defici- cited at F689. Survey date: May 2 Facility number: 0 Provider number: 2002 Census Bed Type: SNF/NF: 101 Total: 101 Census Payor Type Medicare: 17 Medicaid: 55 Other: 29 Total: 101 This deficiency refl accordance with 41	10613 155659 221040 : ects State Findings cited in	F 0000	 Preparation or execution of this plan of correction does constitute admission or agreement of provider of t truth of the facts alleged of conclusions set forth on the State of Deficiencies. The of Correction is prepared a executed solely because it required by the position of Federal and State Law. The Plan of Correction is submitted in order to resp to the allegation of noncompliance cited durin the complaint survey conducted on May 24, 202 Please accept this plan of correction as the provider credible allegation of compliance. The facility would like to respectfully request a desireview. Monica Dirbas, HFA 	es not he r ne Plan and t is f ond ng 2 2 's
F 0689 SS=G Bldg. 00	483.25(d)(1)(2) Free of Accident Hazards/Supervis §483.25(d) Accide The facility must e	ents.			

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

PRINTED: 06/20/2022

Any defiencystatement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determin other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclo days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Event ID: ZXMH11 Facility ID: 010613 If continuation sheet Page 1 of 5

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 06/20/2022 FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155659		(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING B. WING	00	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/24/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEI		7823 0	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD DLD HWY # 60 RSBURG, IN 47172	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	remains as free o possible; and §483.25(d)(2)Eac adequate supervi to prevent accided Based on observati review, the facility (Residents B and C supervision and ass in accordance with comprehensive care (Resident B) was tr by one staff membe (thoracic vertebrae) the lift and when a resident (Resident 0 the bed and medica 2 of 3 residents rev Findings include: 1. The clinical reco on 5/24/22 at 11:10 but was not limited MDS (Minimum D 4/20/22, indicated 1 cognition and requi two staff members The care plan, date resident had a self-	on, interview and record failed to ensure residents () were provided adequate distance of two staff members their assessments and e plans when a resident ansferred with a mechanical lift, er, which resulted in a T3 (and T4 fracture after a fall from staff member provided care to a C) which resulted in a fall from 1 intervention of 13 sutures for iewed for accident hazards. rd for Resident B was reviewed () a.m. The diagnosis included, to, quadriplegia. The quarterly ata Set) assessment, dated the resident had intact red the physical assistance of	F 0689	1. Resident "B" was noted to have a fall on 5/17/22 while being transferred via Hoyer lift from her wheelchair to bed. During the transfer, resident slid out of the Hoyer sling onto the floor. Resident was immediately assessed with complaints of pain to bilateral arms, head, neck and back. Resident was sent to ER for further evaluation and treatme where she was noted to have a mild superior T3-T4 fracture. Resident returned to the facility with new orders to follow up with Neurology for further evaluation. Resident completed appointment with Dr. Serak, Neurosurgeon on 5/20/22 at which time he recommended to continue current pain medication regimen as ordered, Physical Therapy, ice/heat compresses as needed. No further follow up appointments recommended. Resident "C" was noted to have a fall on 5/11/22 while being turned and repositioned in bed. During care, resident slid out of bed and	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: ZXMH11 Facility ID: 010613

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	R MEDICARE & MEDIC	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE C	ONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY	
					(-)	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155659			A. BUILDING	00	COMPLETED	
		B. WING		05/24/2022		
NAME OF '	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	3		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
				DLD HWY # 60		
SELLER	SBURG HEALTHC	ARE CENTER	SELLE	RSBURG, IN 47172		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	COMPLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY OF	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	TAG	DEFICIENCY	DATE	
	The IDT (Interdisci	plinary) follow up note, dated		she was noted to have a lacer	ation	
	5/18/22 at 11:00 a.i	n., indicated the resident fell		measured 18 cm in length and	3	
	from the lift and co	mplained of neck and back		cm width. Resident returned w	ith	
	pain. The resident v	vas sent to the emergency		treatment orders to laceration.		
	department for eval	uation. The resident was		Care plan reviewed and updat	ed.	
	transferred with the	use of a mechanical lift from				
	the wheelchair to the	e bed by one staff member.				
	The resident was ca	re planned for the assistance		2. All residents with		
	of two staff with tra	unsfers		mechanical lift transfers are at	risk	
				for to be affected by the deficie	ent	
	The emergency dep	partment note, dated 5/18/22,		practice.		
	indicated the reside	nt had fallen from a mechanical		All interview able residents		
	lift during a transfe	r, landed on her head, and		requiring mechanical lift transf	er	
	complained of neck	and upper back pain.		report that 2 staff are present f		
	_			their transfers.		
	The hospital radiol	bgy report, dated 5/18/22,				
	indicated the reside	nt had a compression fracture		3. The Administrator/Direct	or of	
	of the T3 and an im	paction fracture of the T4.		Nursing/Designee immediately	,	
		•		initiated education with all dire		
	During an interviev	v on 5/24/22 at 10:16 a.m.,		care staff to include Personal		
	-	d PCA (Personal Care		Attendants related to the policy	/	
		nsferring her alone. She was 4		and procedure for Mechanical		
		when one of the straps came		transfers, Falls Assessment,		
		t of the back of the lift pad		Resident's plan of care "karde	x"	
	and landed on her h	-		and the Personal Care Attenda		
				skills.		
	During an interview	v on 5/24/22 at 10:46 a.m., the				
	-	indicated she felt the lift pad		Further, the Administrator/Dire	ctor	
		ed and PCA 4 was no longer at		of Nursing/Designee complete		
	the facility.	5		competency check off with dire		
				care staff related to mechanica		
	2. The clinical reco	rd for Resident C was reviewed		transfers. PCAs were also		
		a.m. The diagnoses included,		re-educated at this time related	d to	
		d to, acute/chronic respiratory		their scope of practice.		
		or dependent. The admission				
		lated $4/28/22$, indicated the		Direct care staff will continue to	o be	
		cognition and required the		educated regarding mechanica		
		of two staff members for bed		transfer, fall assessment,		
	mobility.			Resident's plan of care "karde	x"	
				and Personal Care Attendant		
	1					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: ZXMH11 Facility ID: 010613

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

ENTERS FO	R MEDICARE & MEDI	CAID SERVICES				ON	IB NO. 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155659		A. BU	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING D B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/24/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SELLERSBURG HEALTHCARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 7823 OLD HWY # 60 SELLERSBURG, IN 47172				
SELLER (X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY (EACH DEFICIE REGULATORY C On 5/24/22 at 5:15 extremity was obs strips (adhesive ba The care plan, data resident had a self assistance of two w The progress note, indicated the resid to the lower extrer CNA (Certified N providing care and to the enabler bar. CNA 3's attempt to successful. The res- emergency departs The skin grid non- 9:00 a.m., indicate (centimeters) in le During an intervior resident Was obser lower shin was coo Resident C indicate providing care at to pulled her lift sheet on her right side, a the edge of the bed. Si During an intervier (Licensed Practicate	A STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION 5 p.m., the resident's left lower erved with 13 sutures and 5 steri andages) in place. ed 4/13/22, indicated the f-care deficit and required staff				d as ctor of co ers t of 2 rect ents a dents sident occur d ent onthly o less s that ction en d or if	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	provided a current	2 p.m., the Executive Director copy of the document titled rview" dated 7/26/18. It					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

ZXMH11 Facility ID: 010613

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

PRINTED: 06/20/2022 FORM APPROVED

PRINTED: 06/20/2022 FORM APPROVED

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

ENTERS FOR	R MEDICARE & MEDIC	AID SERVICES				ON	1B NO. 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155659		A. BU	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <u>00</u> B. WING		X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/24/2022		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			7823 O	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD LD HWY # 60 RSBURG, IN 47172		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OR included, but was n	,		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	the Plan of Care, als treatment provided resident-focused an personalized care	for the purpose of this policy so Care Plan is written for a resident that is d provides for optimal It is the policy of the facility to					
	concerns for our res						
	This Federal tag rel 3.1-45(a)(2)	ates to Complaint IN00380637					